Board Office Use: Legislative File Info.

File ID Number 13-0951

Introduction Date &2 712

Enactment Number ]

Enactment Date ]

To The

From Ton intendent

Board Meeting Date
(To be completed by
Procurement)

Subject

sputy Superintendent, Instruction, Leadership &
|
Vernon Hal, Deputy Superintendent, Business & Operations

Memorandum of Understanding Amendment -
Safe Passages Oakland CA

232/Coliseum College Preparatory Academy

(contractor, City State)
(site/department)

Action Requested

Background

A one paragraph
explanation of why
an amendment is
needed.

Discussion

One paragraph
summary of the
amended scope of
work.

Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

Attachments

www.ousd kiZ.ca.us

Approval of the Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding between
Oakland Unified School District and Safe Passages .
Services to be primarily provided to 232/Coliseum College Preparatory Academ for
the period of July 1,2012 through August 31, 2013

The Summer Learning programs funded by the WalMart grant will provide 860 students
at 9 middle schools with all day summer programs. This funding supplements the
morning academic-based programs with an afternoon of Science, Technology,
Engineering and Mathematics (STEM) and Enrichment activities consisting of arts, dance
and sports.

remain In Ul Torce dnu enect.

Approval of the Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding between
Oakland Unified School District and Safe Passages .
Services to be primarily provided to 232/Coliseum College Preparatory Academy  for
the period of July 1, 2012 through August 31, 2013

Funding resource name (please spell out) 9147/National Summer Learning Assogiation not to

exceed $.29,726.00

¢ MOU Amendment
e Copy of original MOU






MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 2012-1013
AMENDMENT ROUTING FORM

Basic Directions

Services beyond the original MOU cannot be provided until the amendment has been fully approved and the Purchase Order
amount, if applicable, has been increased by Procurement.

1. Agency and OUSD contract originator reach agreement on modification to original MOU.

2. Agency and OUSD contract originator complete an MOU amendment together.

3 If the MOU total amount has increased, OUSD contract originator creates new requisition.

4. OUSD contract originator submits amendment packet for approval within two weeks of creating the requisition.

When the MOU amendment is approved, Procurement will add additional funds to the original Purchase Order.

The Legal Department must review and approve all amendments that do not use the OUSD template MOU Amendment form.

Ade O d O
Agency Name Safe Passages Agency's Contact Person |Josephina Alvarado-Mena
Street Address 250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 6306 | Title Executive Director
City Oakland | State |cA Telephone (510) 238-6368
Zip Code 94612 l QUSD Vendor Number 1005510 l Email |jalvarado@oaklandnet.com

[®] MOU amendment — (Includes Routing Form and Board Memo)
Attachments W] Amended Scope of work (Not Required if Amendment is only for a change in the funding source)
[] If additional consultants will be working on site, attach agency letter verifying additional consultants
have met the Fingerprinting/Background Investigation and have a negative tuberculosis status.

ompensatio he OUSD B g deline
Original MOU Amount $82,139.00 Original PO Number P1302635
Amended MOU Amount $ 29,726.00 New Requisition Number R0318391
New Total MOU Amount $111,865.00
Resource # Resource Name Org Key # Object Code Amount
9147 National Summer 9224871110 5825 $29,726.00
Learning Association 5825
5825
5825
@, D O Orig O O O
Name of OUSD Contact Amy Carozza Email amy.carozza @ousdk12.ca.us
Telephone (510) 639-3201 Fax (510) 639-3214
Site/Dept. Name 232/Coliseum College Preparatory Academy

Approval and Routing (in order of approval steps)

Additional services above original MOU amount cannot be provided before the amendment is fully approved and the Purchase Order amount has been
increased by Procurement. Signing this document affirms that to your knowledge additional services were not provided before the amendment was

annrauad

o | Date
1. Site Administrator IBA] < I A= T s |~ [
2 Resource Manager, if applicable

Please sign under the appropriate column. | Approvea DELHGU — suaun

3. Network or Regional Executive Officer

4. Cabinet (Deputy Superintendent)

5. Superintendent or Board of Education

Legal — Required if not standard MOU Amendment

Procurement Date Received

Rev. 8/11 THIS FORM IS NOT A CONTRACT





















































































































